WHEREAS, The RIPIN Dual Ombudsman has helped its clients save more than $2.1 22 

million in health care costs since January 1, 2018; and 23 

WHEREAS, The Governor’s proposed fiscal year 2027 budget proposes to terminate 24 

funding for the RIPIN Dual Ombudsman; and 25 

WHEREAS, One hundred eighteen thousand four hundred twenty-two dollars ($118,422) 26 

in general revenue would leverage an additional $118,422 in federal revenue and would allow the 27 

RIPIN Dual Ombudsman program to operate at current capacity for the 2027 fiscal year; and 28 

WHEREAS, Without the RIPIN Dual Ombudsman, there will be no dedicated resource to 29